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CORPORATE BANKING TARIFF FOR GUARANTEE SERVICE

GUARANTEE

CHARGE RATES

Charge
No. SERVICES
code ACCOUNT IN VND ACCOgL’]'FIR'E,\'I: gYRE'GN

I Direct guarantee issuance at
client’s request

1 Guarantee issuance

G001 1.1 Guarantee for payment
security/warranty: 100% in VNB
and/or foreign currencies on the Call
account/Margin account at VCB

0,60%/year 0,60%/year
400.000 VND in minimum 20 USD in minimum

G002 1.2 Guarantee for payment security:
100% by Deposit account or Deposit
certificate, Bill and other valuable
papers issued by VCB

0,72%l/year 0,72%l/year
600.000 VND in minimum 30 USD in minimum

G003 1.3 Guarantee without payment security,
payment security/warranty under .
100% and warranty by other forms 1.00%%?&\1/”[:@ n 50 USD in minimum
(apart from forms as mentioned in

sections 1.1 & 1.2)

G004 1.3.1 | Part of guarantee value paid as a
security in VND and/or foreign
currencies on the Call 0,6%/year 0,6%/year
account/Payment security account at
VCB

G005 1.3.2 | Part of guarantee value secured by
Deposit account or Deposit certificate,
Bill and other valuable papers issued
by VCB

0,72%l/year 0,72%l/year

G006 1.3.3 | Part of guarantee value without
payment security and/or secured by
other forms (apart from forms as
above mentioned)

1,2% - 3,5%l/year 1,2% - 3,5%l/year

2 Guarantee alteration

G007 2.1 Alteration for value increase and/or Like to charge rates for issuance of Letter of Guarantee
extension: additional collection for
parts increased

G008 2.2 Other alterations 400.000 VND/time 20 USD/time

3 Guarantee clearance

Guarantee clearance (inclusive of
guarantee clearance before its
maturity at Client’s request)

G009 3.1 Guarantee clearance ended its

validity Free of charge
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G010 3.2 Guarantee clearance before its
maturity at Client’s request Free of charge
G011 4 Changes on assets for warranty Additional collection for fees increased or collection by
agreements
G012 5 Guarantee payment According to Charge Tariff for remittance transactions
G013 . S\léaéggitseeo ;Srstal:;?gr%ec{gllt;l:gtrgr?tg:o f According to regulations in the Charge Tariff of Agent
. Bank
agent bank and relevant services
i Notice on Guarantee (inclusive of
notice on guarantee issued directly
by the Agent Bank to the
beneficiary)
G014 1 Notice on Letter of Guarantee 600.000 VND/time 30 USD/time
G015 2 Notice on alterations to Letter of 400.000 VND/time 20 USD/time
Guarantee
G016 2 Notice on guarantee cancellation 400.000 VND/time 20 USD/time
G017 4 Telegraph notice at Agent Bank’s 400.000 VND/time 20 USD/time
request
\ Demand to clients under
commitment of the agent bank
G018 1 Receive & settle client’s requests 1.000.000 VND 50 USD
G019 2 Pay results of demand 0,2% of value of money 0,2% of value of money
demanded demanded
400.000 VND in minimum 20 USD in minimum
4.000.000 VND in : .
. 200 USD in maximum
maximum
G020 \% Certification of guarantee of the
';‘322;::2 I;/Ii::rr;gl)critclaounarcgn tee According to regulationsBi)n tze Charge Tariff of Agent
alteration of the Agent bank and an
relevant services
Vi Other services
G021 1 Check & confirm signatures on the
Guarantee/Guarantee alteration 600.000 VND/01 30 USD/01 guarantee
issued by the Agent bank guarantee
2 Issue certification of payment security
G022 2.1 Certification of payment security . _
secured by the Call account at VCB 400.000 VNBb/time 20 USD/time
G023 2.2 Certification of payment security
secured by the Deposit account at 600.000 VNB/time 30 USD/time
VCB
G024 3 Use the bilingual Guarantee
(Viethamese-English) or English 200.000VND -
according to client’s form with VCB’s 1.000.000VND/01 10 USD-50USD/01
. guarantee
approval, depending on complex guarantee
levels in content of such form
G025 4 Certified true copy from the original of 100.000 VND/01 copy; 5 USD/01 copy;
guarantee undertaking from 2" copy upwards from 2" copy upwards
20.000 VND/01 copy 1 USD/01 copy
G026 5 Authentication to the Guarantee

issued by VCB’s branch

Free of charge
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G027 6 Other services According to agreements

VIII Telegraph fee
G028 1 Fees for Telex, Fax, Registered Collected under postal rates of the Post Office or

mail/Express mail Express firms
2 SWIFT telegraph

2.1 At home
G029 2.1.1 | - Guarantee issuance 15 USD/telegraph
G030 2.1.2 | - Other telegraphs 10 USD/telegraph

2.2 Abroad
G031 2.2.1 | - Guarantee issuance 20USD/telegraph-50 USD/telegraph
G032 2.2.2 | - Other telegraphs 15 USD/telegraph

Notes:
e Charge tariff as above mentioned is applied to clients acting as organization and/or
enterprise.

e Charge rates as above mentioned exclude the Value-added tax (VAT) (except for specific
cases). VCB will impose VAT on charge items under objects of value-added taxable as
regulated by the Law.

e Charge is calculated in VND or foreign currencies which are equivalent to their exchange
rates published by VCB at the time of charge collection.

e Transactions in relation to the use of foreign currencies must comply well with current
regulations on foreign exchange management of the Government.

e Other actual fees such as: tax, fee of another bank associated in service, postal rates,
telegraph fee (Swift, Telex, Fax...) will be additionally collected on a basis of actual
expenditure or according to the Charge tariff, unless otherwise regulated herein.

e In case that Client asks to cancel transactions or transactions fails to be implemented due
to errors and/or mistakes out of VCB’s faults, VCB shall not reimburse the Service charge
and other fees collected by VCB.

e This Charge Tariff may change without any prior notices from VCB unless there are any
other agreements made by the bank and clients.

e Other contents are regulated in accordance with instructions of VCB at each of the stages.
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BIEU PHi DICH VU BAO LANH

BAO LANH
A MUC PHI
E,AHAI STT DICH VU uc i
TK VND TK NGOAITE
[ Phat hanh bao lanh tryc tiép theo
yéu cau cua khach hang
1 Phat hanh bao lanh
G001 1.1 Bao lanh ky quy/bao dam 100% bang
tien (VN{E) va/hoac ngoai té) trén Tai ) 0,60%/nam ) 0,60%/nam
khoan tien giri khong ky han/Tai Téi thidu 400.000 VND Téi thiéu 20 USD
khodn ky quy tai VCB ]
G002 1.2 Bao lanh bao dam 100% bang Tai
khoan coé Ky Han hoac Chirng chi tién ~0,72%/nam ~0,72%/nam
gWi, Ky phiéu va cac GTCG khac do Téi thiéu 600.000 VND Téi thiéu 30 USD
VCB phat hanh
G003 1.3 Bé&o lanh mién ky quy, ky quy /bao
dam duéi 100% va dam bao bang P £ iz
hinh thuc khac (ngoai hinh there néu Taoi thiéu 1.000.000 VND Toi thiéu 50 USD
tai muc 1.1 va 1.2)
G004 1.3.1 | Phan tri gia bao lanh duwoc ky
quy/bao dam bang tien (VND va/hoac
ngoai té€) trén Tai khoan tién gtri 0,6%/nam 0,6%/nam
khéng ky han/Tai khoan ky quy tai
VCB
G005 1.3.2 Phén tri gia bao lanh dwoc bdo dam
bang Tai khoan co Ky Han hodc 0,72%/n3m 0,72%/n3m
Chrng chi tien gwi, Ky phiéu va cac
GTCG khac do VCB phat hanh
G006 1.3.3 | Phan tri gia bao lanh mién ky quy
hoac va/hoac dwoc dam bado bang 0h 2 B0/ I oh . 2 B0/ [
hinh theee khac (ngoai cac hinh thirc 1,2% - 3,5%/nam 1,2% - 3,5%/nam
néu trén)
2 Stra doi bao lanh
G007 2.1 Stra dbi tang tri‘gié va/hoac gia han : Nhw mtrc phi phat hanh thw bao lanh
thu bd sung phan téng thém
G008 2.2 | Stra doi khac. 400.000 VND/lan 20 USD/Ian
3 Giai téa bao lanh (bao gom ca giai téa
bdo lanh trwéc han theo dé nghj cta
khéach hang)
G009 3.1 Giai tda bao lanh hét hiéu luc Mién phi
G010 3.2 Giai tda bao lanh trwdc han theo dé = ]
nghi cta khach hang Mien phi
G011 4 Thay d6i tai s&n bao dam Thu bb sung phan phi tdng hoac thu theo thoa thuan.
G012 5 Thanh toan bdo lanh Theo Biéu phi giao dich chuyén tién twong tng
G013 Il | Phat hanh/stra d6i bao lanh trén co ]
sé& BLDU cuiia ngan hang dai ly va Theo quy dinh Biéu phi NHBL
dich vu lién quan
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Théng bao bao lanh (bao gom ca
Théng bao bao lanh do NHDL phat
hanh trwc tiep cho ngw®i hwéng)

G014 1 Thong bao thw bao I&nh 600.000 VND/Ian 30 USD/lan
G015 2 Théng bao stra ddi thw béo lanh 400.000 VND/I&n 20 USD/Ian
G016 2 Thong bao hdy bao lanh 400.000 VND/Ian 20 USD/lan
G017 4 Thong bao dién theo yéu cau cla 400.000 VND/IAn 20 USD/An
NHBL '
v Doi hé khach hang theo cam két
bao lanh cua NH dai ly
G018 1 E:rz]agr]\ va xtr ly yéu cau cua khach 1.000.000 VND 50 USD
G019 2 | Thanh toan két qua doi tien 0,2% tri gia doi tién 0,2% tri gia doi tién
TOi thiéu 400.000 VND TOi thiéu 20 USD
Toi da 4.000.000 VND Toi da 200 USD
G020 \% Xac nhan bao lanh caa NHBL/Xac
nhan stra déi/Stra déi bao lanh Theo quy dinh Biéu phi NHDL
cuia NHBL va cac dich vu lién quan '
VI Dich vu khac
G021 1 Kiém tra xac nhan chi ki trén bao
lanh/ stra doi bao lanh do Ngan hang | 600.000 VND/01 bao lanh 30 USD/01 bao lanh
dai li phat hanh.
2 Phat hanh xac nhan ky quy
G022 2.1 Xac nhan ky quy da@m bao bang Tai . .
khoan Kh()ng ky han tai VCB 400.000 VNB/lan 20 USD/lan
G023 2.2 | Xac nhan ky quj ddm bao bang Tai . .
khoan cé ky han tai VCB 600.000 VND/Ian 30 USD/lan
G024 3 S dung mau bao Ianh song ngl
(Viét — Anh) hoac tiéng Anh, theo 200.000VND - i X
mAu ciia khach hang duoc VCB chdp |  1.000.000VND/01 bao | 10 YSD ﬁ%ﬁfw 01 bao
nhan, tuy theo dd phire tap ndi dung lanh
méu thw bdo lanh.
G025 4 Sao y ban chinh cam két bao lanh 100.000 VND/01 ban; 5 USD/01 ban;
Tw ban the 2 tré di Tw ban the 2 tré di 1
20.000 VND/01 ban USD/01 ban
G026 5 Xac thyc bao lanh do Chi nhanh VCB MiG .
PN ien phi
phat hanh
G027 6 Dich vu khac Theo thoa thuan
VIl Dién phi
G028 1 Telex phi, Fax, Gri bang thw bao ] . . I . 2
dam/ bing hinh thirc chuyén phat Thu theo mirc phi cua BL,PU dién hoac cua hang chuyén
phéat nhanh.
nhanh
2 Dién SWIFT
2.1 Trong nuwéc
G029 2.1.1 | - Phat hanh bao lanh 15 USD/dién
G030 2.1.2 | - bién khac 10 USD/dién
2.2 Ngoai nwéc
G031 2.2.1 | - Phat hanh bao lanh 20USD/dién-50 USD/dién
G032 2.2.2 | - Dién khac 15 USD/dién
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Chung niém tin viing tuong lai

Ghi chu:

e Biéuphi trén &p dung doi v6i khach hang Ia t6 chirc, doanh nghigp.

e Céc mirc phi quy dinh trén chua bao gém thué gia tri gia tang (VA T) (tree nhirng trirong hop duwoc quy dinh
cu thé). VCB sé tinh thué VAT dbi véi céc khodn muc phi thuée déi tuong chiu thué VAT theo qui dinh phép
luat hién hanh.

e Phi duoc tinh bang VND hodc ngoai té tuong duong theo ty gia do VCB cong b tai thoi diém thu phi.

e CAc giao djch lién quan dén viéc str dung ngoai té tuén thd theo quy dinh quén ly ngoai héi hién hanh cia
nha nuwoc.

e Céc chi phi thuc té khac nhw thué, phi clia ngén hang khac tham gia vao dich vu, buu phi, dién phi (Swift,
Telex,Fax...) sé duoc thu thém theo thuc chi hodc theo quy dinh tai Biéu phi, trer trromg hop ¢é quy dinh
khac.

e  Truong hop khach hang yéu cau hiy bé giao djch hodc giao dich khdng duoc thuc hién vi sai sot, sw cb
khéng phai do 16i cia VCB géy ra, VCB khéng hoan lai phi dich vu va cac chi phi khac da thu.

e Biéu phi nay duwoc thay d6i ma khéng cén co sw béo truéc clia ngan hang tree khi ngén hang va khéch hang
c6 thoa thuan khac.

e Céc néi dung khac duoc quy dinh theo huwéng dan cua VCB trong tirng thoi ky.
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